Madison County SWCD Contractor/Supplier List Contact Information Form

| Business Name: | |
|--|---|
| Contact Person: | |
| Address: | |
| Telephone: | |
| Email Address: | ☐ Include email on public contractors list |
| Website: | □ Email for internal office use only |
| Services (check all that apply): □ E = Erosion control installations/silt fencing, concrete, geo web, etc. (dirtwork, tiling, etc.) □ E-FC = Fabric Checks □ E-M = Mulching | Supplier (check all that apply): □ E* = Erosion control products □ CCS* = Cover Crop Seed □ GS* = Grass Seed |
| ☐ PIPE = Pipe Supplier / Welder ☐ W = Wetland construction ☐ BR = Bioreactor | □ WF* = Wildflower / Forb Seed □ NS* = Nursery Stock / Trees & Shrubs □ L* = Livestock equipment / supplies |
| ☐ CCA = Cover Crop Application (seeding) | To be added to the list or to update information, please contact: |
| □ GP = Ground Preparation □ S = Seeding □ TP = Tree Planting □ DS = Direct Seeding for trees and shrubs | Madison County SWCD 815 E. Hwy 92 Winterset, IA 50273 |
| ☐ TSI = Timber Stand Improvement ☐ T\$ = Timber Sales | 515-462-4884 ext. 3 Anna.Golightly@ia.nacdnet.net |
| ☐ M = M aintenance, mowing, spraying, etc. ☐ M-RxB = Prescribed Burning | To view the current contractors list, visit www.Madison-SWCD.org/contractors |
| ☐ M-R = Tree/brush Removal ☐ F = Fence ☐ F-R = Fence/fence row Removal ☐ L = Livestock equipment installation / | Note: The contractors list has been prepared by the Madison County SWCD and is provided as a public service. It constitutes no endorsement by the United States Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service, or the Iowa Department of Agriculture and Land Stewardship of any supply or equipment listed. While an effort has been made to provide a complete and accurate listing of services, supplies, and equipment, omissions or other errors may occur and, therefore, other available sources of information should be consulted. |
| supplies* □ HOOP = Hoophouse / High Tunnel □ SW = Stormwater / Urban BMPs | |

☐ **TRAP** = Wildlife **Trap**ping

Madison County SWCD is an equal opportunity provider and employer.